Yyjamato

SUPER HIGH SPEED CYLINDRICAL FRAME
OVERLOC MACHINE

AZ8424

MODEL & DEVICE
AZ8424

TC/CH20

% VAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. £0,LTD,



1

AZ8424-X4DF

AZ8424



AZ4824-X4DF EXCLUSIVE PARTS

Y7 ETILERE

1

Ref.No _Parts No. Description w4 Amt. Req
1 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap FREFNREr YT (E) 1
2 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing REEFF v RO IEX 1
3 0032971 Needle Thread Tension Spring HARATF/NR 1
4 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer RFFNREP YT (F) 1
5 000178 Felt Zzl)Lbk 1
6 0031111 Tension Disc REIAFI 2
7 000177 Felt Zx)Lb 1
8 19016 Tension Post RIATFHE 1
9 2100074 Tension Disc Eyelet(Large) FFERE (K) 1

10-1 2119303 Upper Looper(for Needle Size #7 ~ 10) L=/ (HBEF#7~10H) 1
10-2 2119304 Upper Looper(for Needle Size#11 ~14) L=/ (HFE F #11~14H) 1
11 2107377 Presser Foot, Complete Set(X4) I (#8) 1
12 0024100 Presser Foot Hinge i ) 1
13 004351 Screw(9/64-40 X7) xRy 1
14 2107291 Presser Foot(Lower) BT (F) 1
15 0034535 Thread Chain Guide ZERAAR 1
16 004237 Screw(3/32-56 %X 1.7) xRy 1
17 2107248 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(X4) AN 1
18 2107640 Finger Guard Z4VHHA—R 1
19 005036 Screw(1/8-44 X5.6) 1R 3
20 2109102 Needle Clamp(X) #tikE X 1
21 003637 Screw(1/8-44x2.5) xRy 2
22 2118004 Stitch Plate(X4) #Hik 1
23 2111004 Blind Hemming Guide, C. Set #ESIER (H8) 1
24 2101026 Overhanging Guide Hinge, C. Set ER (H8) 1
25 0034867 Hemming Positioner 15 [iEERE 1
26 007006 Screw(9/64-40 % 4) xRy 1
27 000533 Washer vy 1
28 2111003 Blind-Hemming Edge Guide, C. Set BEEIERE (#) 1
29 2111000 Blind-Hemming Edge Guide BEIERE 1
30 009624 Screw(1/8-44%x5.3) IExRY 1
31 0022445 Swing-out Lever AATF IR LIN= 1
32 004150 Screw(11/64-40x%5.2) xRy 1
33 000172 Conical Spring Washer MIXRXTv 3+ 1
34 000334 Nut Ty bk 1
35 0022446 Overhanging Guide Hinge Stop ERR S wIK 1
36 001331 Screw(9/64-40x 3.8) xRy 1
37 0022447 Swing-out Lever Holder 24T TN LIN—EftH 1
38 0022448 Swing-out Lever Stop ARAVITTIRLIN=Z v/ 1
39 0022435 Edge Guide Position Pin EREEEY 2
40 0022436 Positioning Pin Holder Spring EREEEHI/INR 2

Ref. No 41 to 52

See the following page.

AZ8424



1

AZ8424-X4DF

AZ8424



AZ4824-X4DF EXCLUSIVE PARTS

Y7 ETILEREE

1

Ref.No _ Parts No. Description m £ Amt. Req
41 001225 Screw(1/8-44x2.8) xRy 1
42 001196 Screw(1/8-44 %X 6) IRy 1
43 2101022 Edge Guide Adjusting Holder Eo|FREAE 1
44 004106 Screw(9/64-40 X 6.5) xR 2
45 007619 Screw(9/64-40 X% 6.3) xRy 1
46 0022443 Adjusting Screw Guide Piece BEIRIHAR 1
47 006444 Adjusting Screw(1/8-44 x12.9) SAER S 1
48 0022444 Edge Guide Adjusting Holder Cover  {E5|ZREiSE 1
49 004312 Screw(1/8-44X7.9) xRy 2
50 2111001 Overhanging Guide Supplementary Plate  #&5| E R @B R 1
51 007302 Screw(9/64-40 x4.2) xRy 1
52 110047 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) xRy 2
53 2100027 Eye Guard TAH—R 1
54 390555 Threading Charte HBEYVE 1

AZ8424



2

TC/CH20 DEVICE

AZ8424

1

TC DEVICE




TC/CHZ20 DEVICE

TC/CH20 =&

2

Ref.No _Parts No. Description m £ Amt. Req
1 2119923 Tension Change Device, C. Set TCEE (#8) 1
2 2111270 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet HFERE 1
3 000622 Sticker BRUN—7 1
4 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap FRAFNREr YT (E) 4
5 0024083 Thread Tension Spring Bushing REAEFF v SO IEX 4
6 0024157 Thread Tension Spring P AN 2
7 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer RFFNNREP YT (F) 4
8 000178 Felt Zzl)Lbk 4
9 0031111 Tension Disc REIFAFI 10

10 000177 Felt Zx)Lb 6
11 007903 Tension Post RIATHE 3
12 000334 Nut Ty b 3
13 000056 Adjusting Nut SREF S v b 1
14 0037115 Thread Tension Spring RPFAF/INER 1
15 190017 Tension Post RIATHE 1
16 0023766 Thread Guide Pin RAAREY 1
17 0024156 Thread Tension Spring P A 1
18 0032952 Thread Tension Spring REFF/NR 1
19 190016 Tension Post REIATFHE 1
20 0093556 Looper Thread Eyelet JL—/ KRB 1
21 0023728 Tension Change Lever TC L/X— 1
22 000010 Conical Spring Washer VAN SR Y 3
23 004100 Screw(11/64-40%3.2) xRy 1

AZ8424



dyamato

YPYR=2 VEERATA
YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. £0,LTD.

4-4-12,NISHITENMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA,JAPAN
TEL:81-6-6364-5621 FAX:81-6-6364-7185

T530-0047 RERMEEXAXRBEI4ITEHIERS
TEL(06) 6364-5621(4)FAX(06) 6364-7185

P/N9710182 (P)
No. 1 Edited in 2009.12

(AZ8424) Printed in Japan 2009.12.1H®)



	[P1]   AZ8424-X4DF
	[P2]   TC/CH20 DEVICE




